OWNER'S MANUAL
MODEL T
LOGIC CONTROL (VER. 2.0)
INDUSTRIAL DUTY DOOR OPERATOR
LOGIC CONTROLL
C2 Wiring
F A C T O R Y  S E T
See pages 15 and 16

with your operator, certain components may be added or removed from these lists.   Individual components of each kit may not be avail-
able.   Please consult a parts and service representative regarding availability of individual components.    Refer to page 23 for all repair
part ordering information.
CLUTCH SHAFT ASSEMBLY KITS
K72-12507 (1/3 &1/2 HP) OR K72-12506 (3/4 & 1 HP)
ITEM      PART #                          DESCRIPTION             QTY
C1
C2
C3
C4
C5
C6
C7
C8
C9
C10
C11
C12
C13
C14
C15
C16
Clutch Plate
Clutch Shaft
Bearing 3/4” I.D.
Sprocket, 48B10 x 3/4”
Cogged Belt
4L Motor Pulley 7” O.D.
Spring, Clutch (1/3 & 1/2 HP)
Spring, Clutch (3/4 & 1 HP)
Clutch Disc
Shim Washer Thick
Shim Washer Thin
Nut 3/4-16 Castle
Flatwasher 3/4” I.D.
Cotterpin 1/8” x 1-3/4” Long
Roll Pin 1/4” x 1-1/8” Long
Roll Pin 1/4” x 2” Long
Turac 3/4” Push on Fastener
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
5
1
1
1
1
OUTPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY KIT
K72-12508 (1/3 &1/2 HP) OR K72-12509 (3/4 & 1 HP)
ITEM      PART #                    DESCRIPTION                  QTY
O1
O2
O3